
General Contacts:

844-790-RMHS (7647)    
303-636-5619-fax (Intake)

303-636-5620-fax (Ongoing)
303-636-5862 (CCB Intake)
www.rmhumanservices.org

Name Position Title Email Address Phone Number

Amanda Lighthiser Deputy Program Officer ALighthiser@rmhumanservices.org 303-636-5825
Melissa Emery Associate Director-Ongoing MEmery@rmhumanservices.org 303-368-3814
Cindy Muller Associate Director-Intake CMuller@rmhumanservices.org 303-636-5866

Lara Martinez Program Manager-Intake LaMartinez@rmhumanservices.org 303-636-3906
Leslee Hernandez Program Manager-Intake LHernandez@rmhumanservices.org 720-826-6593

Jun Murai Program Manager-Ongoing Jmurai@rmhumanservices.org 720-826-6580
Kathy Capell Program Manager-Ongoing KCapell@rmhumanservices.org 720-826-6582

Lydia Frazier-Flores Supervisor – Resource & Referral LFrazier-Flores@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6595
Brandon Williams Referral Coordinator - Resource & Referral BWilliams@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6695
Casimiro Limas Referral Coordinator - Resource & Referral CLimas@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6688
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Marlene Silver Referral Coordinator - Resource & Referral MSilver@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6691
Rose Dubiskas Referral Coordinator - Resource & Referral RDubiskas@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6700
Sam Fletcher Referral Coordinator - Resource & Referral SFletcher@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6693

Alina Naismith Referral Coordinator - Resource & Referral ANaismith@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6674
Taylor Falkner Program Assistant – Resource & Referral TFalkner@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6726

Benji Perez Program Assistant – Resource & Referral BPerez@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6727
Anna Monet Program Assistant – Resource & Referral AMonet@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6724

Robynn Wood Program Assistant – Resource & Referral RWood@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6706

Julie Perla Supervisor - Intake JPerla@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6682
Andrea Hettich Care Manager - Intake AHettich@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6662

Vanessa Dooman Care Manager - Intake VDooman@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6624
Julie Knievel-Hirsch Care Manager - Intake JKnievel-Hirsch@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6663

Janna Murray Care Manager - Intake JMurray@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6665
Leah Wenger Care Manager - Intake LWenger@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6668

Nicole Daswani Care Manager - Intake NDaswani@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6659
Paulene Corey Care Manager - Intake PCorey@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6658

Pa Vue Care Manager - Intake PVue@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6667
Rachana Bhattarai Care Manager - Intake RBhattarai@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6657

Sarah Geisler Care Manager - Intake SGeisler@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6661
Vanessa Montoya Care Manager - Intake VMontoya@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6664

Sarah Alvey Supervisor - Intake SAlvey@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6669
Adrienne Geanetta Care Manager - Intake AGeanetta@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6678
Anna Hautzinger Care Manager - Intake AHautzinger@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6680

Vacant (LC) Care Manager - Intake
Belkis Zavala Care Manager - Intake BZavala@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6684
Erika Green Care Manager - Intake EGreen@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6679

Justin Arnold Care Manager - Intake JArnold@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6685
Vacant (LL) Care Manager - Intake

Samantha Weishoff Care Manager - Intake sweishoff@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6772
Rachel Kennedy Care Manager - Intake RKennedy@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6718

Evelyn Hollingworth Care Manager - Intake Ehollingworth@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6719
Valerie Benavides Care Manager - Intake VBenavides@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6677
Giselle Delgado Care Manager - Intake GDelgado@rmhumanservices.org (720)826-6740
Amy Kirchberg Care Manager - Intake AKirchberg@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6731

Kelsey Ness Care Manager - Intake KNess@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6737
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Lindsay Stewart Supervisor - Intake LStewart@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6594
Carley Booth Care Manager - Intake cbooth@rmhumanservices.org

Meghan McCabe Care Manager - Intake mmccabe@rmhumanservices.org
Paula Espinoza Care Manager - Intake pespinosa@rmhumanservices.org (720) 467-6731

Carol Barnes Care Manager - Intake CBarnes@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6764
Samara Chasin Care Manager - Intake SChasin@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6762
Sauda Osazin Care Manager - Intake SOsazin@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6747
Vacant (BR) Care Manager - Intake

Stephanie McGraw Care Manager - Intake SMcgraw@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6739
Jessica Hei Care Manager - Intake JHei@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6673
Abby Reese Care Manager - Intake areese@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6768
Dean Snyder Care Manager - Intake dsnyder@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6768
Emily Fuller Care Manager - Intake efuller@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6589
Theda Bruns Care Manager - Intake TBruns@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6763

Yvette Chavez Flores Care Manager - Intake YChavez@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6701

Fallon Gillespie (Jun) Supervisor-Active FGillespie@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6584
Abbie Olson Care Manager - Active AOlson@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6602

Chaltu Jateny  Care Manager - Active CJateny @rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6603
Vacant Care Manager - Active

Abi Cohen Care Manager - Active ACohen@rmhumanservices.org (720)826-6744
Connie Vargas Care Manager - Active CVargas@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6606

Jordan Marsh- Hardiman Care Manager - Active JMarsh-Hardiman@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6607
Jenna Michnick Care Manager - Active JMichnick@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6765
Yasmin Korra Care Manager - Active YKorra@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6609

Ashleigh Skeens Care Manager – Active ASkeens@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6713
Maria Remillard Care Manager - Active MRemillard@rmhumanservcies.org (720) 826-6746

Elisa Anne Care Manager- Active EAnne@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6754

Amy Driver (Kathy) Supervisor-Active ADriver@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6618
Bobbie Potter Care Manager - Active BPotter@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6610
Fawzia Ankrah Care Manager - Active FAnkrah@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6696

Kathy Roncaglia Care Manager - Active KRoncaglia@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6611
Natalie Tufford  PT Care Manager- Active Ntufford@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6723
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mailto:LStewart@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:cbooth@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:mmccabe@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:pespinosa@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:CBarnes@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:SChasin@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:SOsazin@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:SMcgraw@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:JHei@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:areese@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:dsnyder@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:efuller@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:TBruns@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:YChavez@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:ACohen@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:JMichnick@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:MRemillard@rmhumanservcies.org
mailto:EAnne@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:ADriver@rmhumanservices.org
mailto:Ntufford@rmhumanservices.org


Vacant Care Manager- Active 
Christine Closz Care Manager - Active CClosz@rmhumanservices.org (720) 862-6722

Vacant (Tufford) Care Manager - Active 
Rhonda Cordova Care Manager - Active RCordova@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6615

Vacant (Bell) Care Manager- Active 
Cierra Presley Care Manager - Active CPresley@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6654
Binhan Nguyen Care Manager- Active BNguyen@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6738
Kelsie Andrews Care Manager- Active KAndrews@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826- 6753

Kendra Harris (Jun) Supervisor-Active KHarris@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6585
Brianna Bloomer Care Manager - Active BBloomer@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6716
Amy Dearmore Care Manager - Active ADearmore@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6617
Sydney Hindin Care Manager - Active SHindin@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6742
Addie Mason Care Manager - Active AMason@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6616

Jeri Hucke Care Manager - Active JHucke@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6620
Karly Gillaspie Care Manager - Active KGillaspie@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6621
Kelly Meksto Care Manager - Active KMeksto@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6698
Kelsey Weber Care Manager - Active KWeber@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6622
Leticia Chavez Care Manager - Active Lechavez@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6623

Vacant (Dooman) Care Manager - Active 
Vacant (Jacobi) Care Manager- Active 

Eneria Guttierrez (Nettie) (Kathy) Supervisor-Active EGuttierez@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6588
John Erfman Care Manager -  Active JErfman@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6715

Anna Mendeleva Care Manager- Active AMendeleva@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6694
Elena Lerma Care Manager - Active ELerma@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6702

Ciara McAdams Care Manager - Active CMcAdams@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6596
Derek King Care Manager - Active DKing@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6597

Josette Lopez Care Manager - Active JLopez@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6598
Justin West Care Manager - Active Jwest@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6771

Fawzia Ankrah Care Manager - Active FAnkrah@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6696
Kassidy Leonard Care Manager - Active KLeonard@rmhumanservices (720) 826-6745
Ronnette Turner Care Manager - Active RTurner@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6601

Hannah San Miguel Care Manager - Active HSanmiguel@rmhumanservices.org (720-826-6619
Aubrey O'Brien LTHH Care Manager- Active AO'brien@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6681
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Julie Yerich LTHH Care Manager- Active JYerich@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6683

ReAnna Hickman (Missy) (Kathy) Supervisor-Active RHickman@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6590
Angie Combs Care Manager - Active KRitter@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6750
Sonja Iverson Care Manager - Active SIverson@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6766
Kerry Banker Care Manager - Active KBanker@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6649
Lauren Weber Care Manager - Active LWeber@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6656

Michaela Smith Care Manager - Active MSmith@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6655
Olivia Ramirez Care Manager - Active ORamirez@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6653

Sese Jordan (Sese) Care Manager - Active SJordan@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6651
Tiffany Copeland Care Manager - Active TCopeland@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6650
Victoria Albright Care Manager - Active VAlbright@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6648

Kelsie Sereno Care Manager - Active KSereno@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6736
Rebecca Gedala Care Manager- Active RGedala@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6759

RaeAnn Kell (Jun) Supervisor- Active RKell@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6586
Jamie Bartilotta Care Manager - Active JBartilotta@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6631

Aaron Hunn Care Manager - Active AHunn@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6625
Brian Bess Care Manager - Active BBess@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6626

Kelly Hanson Care Manager - Active KHanson@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6627
Laura Chavez Care Manager - Active Lachavez@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6628
Sarah Niess Care Manager - Active SNiess@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6629

Rachel Conway Care Manager - Active RConway@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6630
Hannah Button Care Manager- Active HButton@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6720

Christina Arnold Care Manager- Active CArnold@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6721
Miranda Miller Care Manager- Active MMiller@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826- 6735

Morgan Holsclaw Care Manager- Active MHolsclaw@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6646

Sarah Maduro  (Kathy) Supervisor- Active SMaduro@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6591
Amanda Smith Care Manager - Active ASmith@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6645
Belinda Baker Care Manager - Active BBaker@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6637

Blair Lilley Care Manager - Active BLilley@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6642
Elizabeth Pearlman Care Manager - Active EPearlman@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6647
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Holly Garner Care Manager - Active HGarner@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6641
Joe Evertz Care Manager - Active JEvertz@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6640

Rachael Briery Care Manager - Active RBriery@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6638
Samone McNeal Care Manager - Active SMcNeal@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6643

Scott Moore Care Manager - Active SMoore@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6644
Timothy Droke Care Manager - Active TDroke@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6639

Christina Dullack Care Manager - Active CDullack@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6717

Vanessa Lucero (Jun) Supervisor-Active VLucero@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6587
Angelica Coatman Care Manager - Active ACoatman@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6687

Jessica Tellinghuisen Care Manager – Active JTellinghuisen@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6690
Jamie Lindsay Care Manager – Active Jlindsay@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6676

Amy Hladik Care Manager - Active AHladik@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6686
Casey Dubois Care Manager - Active CDubois@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6632
Jessica Noe Care Manager - Active JNoe@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6633

Bethany Weaver Care Manager - Active KBranum@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6733
Michelle Anderson Care Manager - Active MAnderson@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6636

Mary Dumm Care Manager - Active MDumm@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6635
Nikko Boka Care Manager- Active NBoka@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6692

Stephanie Carrillo Ramirez Care Manager - Active SCarrillo@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6707
Andrea Gwinn Care Manager - Active AGwinn@rmhumanservices.org (720) 826-6672
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